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Off-Site Family Mediation User Fee Schedule

toronto
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services

The following schedule sets out the maximum hourly fee that can be charged to a client for off-site family mediation

services.
o Client+no | Client +1 Client + 2 Client + 3 Client + 4 or
ross Yearly Income Dependants* | Dependants Dependants Dependants more
Dependants
Under $14,999 $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$15,000 to $19,999 $10.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$20,000 — $24,999 $20.00/hr $10.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$25,000 — $29,999 $30.00/hr $20.00/hr $10.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$30,000 — $34,999 $46.00/hr $35.00/hr $23.00/hr $13.00/hr $6.00/hr
$35,000 — $39,999 $59.00/hr $46.00/hr $35.00/hr $23.00/hr $13.00/hr
$40,000 — $44,999 $69.00/hr $59.00/hr $46.00/hr $35.00/hr $23.00/hr
$45,000 — $49,999 $82.00/hr $69.00/hr $59.00/hr $46.00/hr $35.00/hr
$50,000 — $54,999 $92.00/hr $82.00/hr $69.00/hr $59.00/hr $46.00/hr
$55,000 — $59,999 $105.00/hr $92.00/hr $82.00/hr $69.00/hr $59.00/hr
$60,000 — $64,999 $115.00/hr $105.00/hr $92.00/hr $82.00/hr $69.00/hr
$65,000 — $69,999 $125.00/hr $115.00/hr $105.00/hr $92.00/hr $82.00/hr
$70,000 — $74,999 $140.00/hr $125.00/hr $105.00/hr $105.00/hr $92.00/hr
$75,000 — $79,999 $155.00/hr $140.00/hr $115.00/hr $105.00/hr $105.00/hr
$80,000 — $89,999 $170.00/hr $155.00/hr $130.00/hr $115.00/hr $115.00/hr
$90,000 -$99,999 $195.00/hr $170.00/hr $135.00/hr $125.00/hr $125.00/hr
$100,000 - $109,999 $210.00/hr $185.00/hr $150.00/hr $140.00/hr $140.00/hr
$110,000 - $124,999 $225.00/hr $200.00/hr $175.00/hr $155.00/hr $155.00/hr
$125,000-$149,999 $235.00/hr $235.00/hr $235.00/hr $235.00/hr $235.00/hr
$150,000-$199,999 $250.00/hr $250.00/hr $250.00/hr $250.00/hr $250.00/hr
$200,000+ $350.00/hr $350.00/hr $350.00/hr $350.00/hr $350.00/hr

2) The Off-Site Family Mediation User Fee set out in Section 1 above is payable by each party for each hour of off-site family

mediation services.

3) In determining the Off-Site Family Mediation User Fee payable pursuant to Section 1 above:

(i) “each party” means any party directly involved in the mediation;

(ii) “gross yearly income” means any and all payments of any kind received by or on behalf of the party, the spouse,
and any dependent children. Such payments include, but is not limited to, income from:

* employment, including salaries, wages, commissions and bonuses;
* social assistance, Canada Pension, Old Age Pension, other pensions and disability benefits;
* workplace safety insurance benefits;
* rental income;
* spousal support received,;
* investment income or income from annuities and income funds; and
* income from a business.

(iif)

“Dependents” means any and all children supported or partially supported by that party and any other person

for whom the party is financially responsible. Children supported or partially supported by both parents may be
counted as dependants by both parents.

(iv)

4) No fee may be charged for off-site family mediation intake services.
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The Off-Site Family Mediation User Fee set out in Section 1 above does not include the Harmonized Sales
Tax (HST). The Off-Site Family Mediation User Fee is subject to HST.
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partie, pour chaque heure de prestation de services de médiation familiale externe.
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Baréme des honoraires pour médiation familiale externe Services
1) Le baréme suivant établit les taux horaires maximaux des honoraires qui peuvent étre exigés d’un client de services
de médiation familiale externe.

Client +
Revenu annuel brut aucune Client +1 . Client + 2 . Client + 3 . Client + 4 .

personne a personne a Charge personne a charge personne a charge personne a charge

charge
Under $14,999 $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$15,000 to $19,999 $10.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$20,000 — $24,999 $20.00/hr $10.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$25,000 — $29,999 $30.00/hr $20.00/hr $10.00/hr $5.00/hr $5.00/hr
$30,000 — $34,999 $46.00/hr $35.00/hr $23.00/hr $13.00/hr $6.00/hr
$35,000 — $39,999 $59.00/hr $46.00/hr $35.00/hr $23.00/hr $13.00/hr
$40,000 — $44,999 $69.00/hr $59.00/hr $46.00/hr $35.00/hr $23.00/hr
$45,000 — $49,999 $82.00/hr $69.00/hr $59.00/hr $46.00/hr $35.00/hr
$50,000 — $54,999 $92.00/hr $82.00/hr $69.00/hr $59.00/hr $46.00/hr
$55,000 — $59,999 $105.00/hr $92.00/hr $82.00/hr $69.00/hr $59.00/hr
$60,000 — $64,999 $115.00/hr $105.00/hr $92.00/hr $82.00/hr $69.00/hr
$65,000 — $69,999 $125.00/hr $115.00/hr $105.00/hr $92.00/hr $82.00/hr
$70,000 — $74,999 $140.00/hr $125.00/hr $105.00/hr $105.00/hr $92.00/hr
$75,000 — $79,999 $155.00/hr $140.00/hr $115.00/hr $105.00/hr $105.00/hr
$80,000 — $89,999 $170.00/hr $155.00/hr $130.00/hr $115.00/hr $115.00/hr
$90,000 -$99,999 $195.00/hr $170.00/hr $135.00/hr $125.00/hr $125.00/hr
$100,000 - $109,999 $210.00/hr $185.00/hr $150.00/hr $140.00/hr $140.00/hr
$110,000 - $124,999 $225.00/hr $200.00/hr $175.00/hr $155.00/hr $155.00/hr
$125,000-$149,999 $235.00/hr $235.00/hr $235.00/hr $235.00/hr $235.00/hr
$150,000-$199,999 $250.00/hr $250.00/hr $250.00/hr $250.00/hr $250.00/hr
$200,000+ $350.00/hr $350.00/hr $350.00/hr $350.00/hr $350.00/hr

2) Les honoraires pour médiation familiale externe énoncés au paragraphe 1 ci-dessus doivent étre payés par chaque

3) Les définitions qui suivent s’appliquent a I'établissement des honoraires pour médiation familiale externe 3 payer en vertu
du paragraphe 1 ci-dessus :

(i) « chaque partie » Toute partie qui participe directement a la médiation;

(i) « revenu annuel brut » Tout paiement, de quelque nature que ce soit, qui est regu par la partie, son conjoint et
tout enfant a sa charge, ou pour le compte de ces personnes. Ces paiements incluent tout revenu provenant des
sources suivantes :

* un emploi, y compris les traitements, salaires, commissions et primes;

. I'aide sociale, des prestations du Régime de pensions du Canada et de la Sécurité de la vieillesse,
d’autres pensions et prestations d’invalidité;

* les prestations de la sécurité professionnelle et de I'assurance contre les accidents du travail;

* unrevenu de location;

* des aliments pour conjoint;

* unrevenu de placement ou un revenu de rentes et des fonds de revenu;

¢ unrevenu d’'une entreprise.

(i) « personne a charge » Tout enfant entiérement ou partiellement & la charge de la partie et toute autre personne
dont la partie assume I'entretien. Les enfants entiérement ou partiellement a la charge des deux parents peuvent
étre comptés comme des personnes a charge par les deux parents.

(iv)  Le Baréme des honoraires pour médiation familiale externe énoncé au paragraphe 1 ci-dessus ne comprend pas la
taxe de vente harmonisée (TVH). Les honoraires pour médiation familiale externe sont assujettis a la TVH.

4) Aucun frais ne sera exigé pour des services d'accueil des demandes de médiation familiale externe.
393 University Avenue

Suite 2000

Toronto, ON

M5G 1E6

mediate47/




